

Folding Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods -

recyclage. Débranchez l'appareil lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas. Tenez le cordon à l'écart des surfaces chaudes ou coupantes. Ne pas immerger l'appareil ni le cordon dans des liquides.

InnovaGoods®



User's Manual



ENGLISH

WARNINGS

IMPORTANT: KEEP THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. Clean the device with a slightly damp cloth. Do not use abrasive products or materials to clean it. Make sure that the voltage of the power supply is compatible with the device. If the device, the pieces or the cord show defects or they do not work properly, do not use them or attempt to repair them. Only a qualified technician should do it. This product is not household waste, so follow the environmental standards for recycling. Unplug the appliance whenever you are not using it. Keep the cord away from hot or sharp surfaces. Do not put the device or cord in liquid.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- Power: 120 W
- Voltage: 220-240 V
- Frequency: 50 Hz

INSTRUCTIONS

- Open out the Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods on a solid, level surface.
- Plug in the appliance and press the power button.
- Carefully place the items of clothing on the heating bars.

FRANÇAIS

AVERTISSEMENTS

IMPORTANT : CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS POUR CONSULTATIONS ULTÉRIEURES. Essuyez-le avec un chiffon légèrement humide. Ne pas utiliser de produits ou de matériaux abrasifs pour le nettoyage. Assurez-vous que la tension électrique corresponde à l'appareil. Si l'appareil, le cordon ou les pièces semblent défectueux ou qu'ils ne fonctionnent pas correctement, ne pas les utiliser ou tenter de les réparer. Seul un technicien qualifié peut le faire. Ce produit n'est pas un déchet ménager, merci de suivre les règlements environnementaux en vigueur pour son

recyclage. Débranchez l'appareil lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas. Tenez le cordon à l'écart des surfaces chaudes ou coupantes. Ne pas immerger l'appareil ni le cordon dans des liquides.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

- Puissance : 120 W
- Tension : 220-240 V
- Fréquence : 50 Hz

CONSIGNES D'UTILISATION

- Montez Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods sur une surface plane.
- Branchez-le sur une prise et appuyez sur le bouton ON.
- Étendez soigneusement vos vêtements sur les barres chauffantes.

ESPAÑOL

ADVERTENCIAS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

Límpielo con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para su limpieza. Asegúrese de que la tensión de la fuente de alimentación se corresponde con la del aparato. Si el aparato, las piezas o el cable parecieran defectuosos o no funcionarán correctamente, no los utilice ni intente reparar. Solo un técnico cualificado debe hacerlo. Este producto no es un residuo doméstico. Siga las normativas medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje. Desenchufe el aparato siempre que no lo esté utilizando. Mantenga el cable apartado de superficies calientes o cortantes. No sumerja el aparato ni el cable en líquidos.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

- Potencia: 120 W
- Tensión: 220-240 V
- Frecuencia: 50 Hz

INSTRUCCIONES

- Extienda Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods sobre una superficie plana.
- Conecte el cable a un enchufe y pulse el botón de encendido.
- Coloque cuidadosamente las prendas en las barras de calor.

DEUTSCH

WARNUNG

WICHTIG: BITTE BEWAHREN SIE DIE ANLEITUNG FÜR SPÄTERE RÜCKFRAGEN AUF. Reinigen Sie das Gerät mit einem feuchten Tuch. Zur Reinigung keine scheuernden Produkte oder Substanzen verwenden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spannung der Stromquelle der des Geräts entspricht. Bei Beschädigung oder Fehlfunktionen des Geräts, von Einzelteilen oder des Kabels, diese nicht verwenden und keine Reparaturversuche unternehmen. Nur ein qualifizierter Techniker sollte dies tun.

Dieses Produkt ist kein Hausmüll, folgen Sie den Umweltschutzbestimmungen für dessen Entsorgung. Das Gerät bei Nichtgebrauch stets vom Strom nehmen. Halten Sie es von heißen oder scharfkantigen Oberflächen fern. Weder das Gerät noch das Kabel in Flüssigkeiten eintauchen.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

- Leistung: 120 W
- Spannung: 220-240 V
- Frequenz: 50 Hz

ANWEISUNGEN

- Electric Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods auf einer ebenen Oberfläche ausbreiten.
- Kabel an eine Steckdose anschließen und Einschaltknopf betätigen.
- Kleidungsstücke sorgfältig auf die Heizstangen legen.

ITALIANO

AVVERTENZE

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVARE LE ISTRUZIONI PER

RIFERIMENTI FUTURI. Pulirlo con un panno leggermente umido. Non usare prodotti né materiali abrasivi per la pulizia. Assicurarsi che la tensione della fonte d'alimentazione corrisponda a quella dell'apparecchio. Se l'apparecchio, i pezzi o il cavo sembrano difettosi o non funzionano correttamente, non usarli né provare a ripararli. Solo un tecnico qualificato può farlo. Questo prodotto non è un rifiuto domestico, seguire le norme ambientali in vigore per il corretto smaltimento. Scollegare sempre l'apparecchio dalla corrente quando non lo si sta usando. Tenere il cavo lontano da superfici calde o taglienti. Non immergere né l'apparecchio né i cavi in dei liquidi.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

- Potenza: 120 W
- Tensione: 220-240 V
- Frequenza: 50 Hz

ISTRUZIONI

- Stendere Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods su una superficie piana.
- Connettere il cavo a una presa e premere il bottone di accensione.
- Collocare attentamente gli indumenti sulle aste calde.

PORTUGUÊS

ADVERTÊNCIAS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR AS INSTRUÇÕES

PARA CONSULTAS FUTURAS. Limpe o aparelho com um pano ligeiramente humedecido. Não utilize produtos nem materiais abrasivos para a sua limpeza. Certifique-se de que a voltagem da fonte de alimentação corresponde à do aparelho. Caso o aparelho, as peças ou o cabo aparentem ter algum defeito ou não funcionem corretamente, não

os utilize e não tente consertá-los. Apenas um técnico qualificado deverá fazê-lo. Este produto não é um residuo doméstico. Siga as normas ambientais em vigor para a sua reciclagem. Desligue o aparelho da tomada sempre que não estiver a utilizá-lo. Mantenha o cabo afastado de superfícies quentes ou cortantes. Não mergulhe o aparelho nem o cabo em líquidos.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

- Potência: 120 W
- Voltagem: 220-240 V
- Frequência: 50 Hz

INSTRUÇÕES

- Abra o estendal Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods numa superfície plana.
- Ligue o aparelho à tomada e carregue no interruptor.
- Coloque cuidadosamente as peças de roupa nas barras de aquecimento.

NEDERLANDS

WAARSCHUWINGEN

BELANGRIJK: BEWAAR DE INSTRUCTIES ZODAT U DEZE IN DE TOEKOMST KUNT

RAADPLEGEN. Producten afnemen met een licht vochtige doek. Schurende materialen na of voor gebruikt reinigen. Zorg ervoor dat de voedingsspanning overeenkomt met het apparaat. Apparaatuur, onderdelen of kabels die defect of niet goed functioneren, niet gebruiken of proberen te repareren. Alleen een gekwalificeerde technicus zou dit moeten doen. Dit product is geen huishoudelijk afval, volg milieuvoorschriften voor recycling. Haal het apparaat uit het stopcontact als u het niet gebruikt. Houd het snoer uit de buurt van hete of scherpe oppervlakken. Dompel het apparaat of het snoer niet in vloeistoffen.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

- Vermogen: 120 W
- Spanning: 220-240 V
- Frequentie: 50 Hz

INSTRUCTIES

- Open het Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods op een stabiel en vlak oppervlak.
- Sluit het apparaat aan op het stroomnet en druk op de aan-knop.
- Plaats de voorwerpen voorzichtig op de warmtestaven.

POLSKI

OSTRZEŻENIA

WAŻNE: INSTRUKCJĘ NALEŻY ZACHOWAĆ DO WYKORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZŁOŚCI. Przecieraj wilgotną ściereczką. Nie używaj produktów ani materiałów ściernych do czyszczenia. Upewnij się, że napięcie zasilania jest odpowiednie dla urządzenia. Jeżeli urządzenie, jego części lub przewód zostaną

uszkodzone lub nie działają prawidłowo, nie używaj ich ani nie próbuj naprawiać. Tylko wykwalifikowany pracownik powinien to zrobić. Ten produkt nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa domowego, przestrzegaj istniejące przepisy o ochronie środowiska w celu recyklingu. Odłącz aparat każdorazowo, gdy nie jest używany. Trzymaj przewód z dala od gorących lub ostrych powierzchni. Nie zanurzaj urządzenia ani przewodu w cieczach.

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

- Moc: 120 W
- Napięcie: 220-240 V
- Częstotliwość: 50 Hz

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

- Rozstaw Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods na płaskiej, solidnej powierzchni.
- Podłącz do kontaktu i przyciśnij wyłącznik.
- Rozwiń ostrożnie ubrania na drążkach suszarki.

MAGYAR

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

FONTOS: AZ INSTRUKCIÓKAT ŐRIZZÉ MEG A

JÖVŐBENI KONZULTÁCIÓKHOZ. Nedves ronggyal tisztítsa. A tisztításhoz ne használjon dörzsölő anyagokat. Győződjön meg róla, hogy az áramforrás feszültsége megfelelő a készülékhez. Ha a készülék, a kábel, vagy az alkatrészek hibásnak tűnnek, vagy nem működnek megfelelően, ne használja vagy próbálja megjavítani azokat. Csak képzett műszerész végezheti a javítást. Ez a termék nem háztartási hulladék, újrahasznosításnál kövesse a környezetvédelmi előírásokat. Húzza ki a készüléket, amikor nem használja. Tartsa távol a kábelt forró felületektől vagy éles tárgyaktól. Ne martsa a készüléket vagy a vezetéket folyadékbá.

MŰSZAKI JELLEMZŐK

- Teljesítmény: 120 W
- Feszültség: 220-240 V
- Frekvencia: 50 Hz

UTASÍTÁSOK

- Nyissa ki az Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods terméket egy kemény, vízszintes felületen.
- Dugja bea készüléket, és nyomja meg a bekapcsoló gombot.
- Óvatosan helyezze a ruhadarabokat a fűtőrudakra.

ROMÂNĂ

ATENȚIE!

IMPORTANT: PĂSTREAZĂ INSTRUCȚIUNILE

PENTRU REFERINȚE ULTERIOARE. Curățați-l cu o cârpă ușor umedă. Nu folosiți produse sau

materiale abrazive pentru a-l curăța. Asigurați-vă că voltajul sursei de alimentare corespunde cu cel al aparatului. Dacă aparatul, piesele sau cablul par a fi defecte sau a nu funcționa corect, nu le folosiți sau încercați să le reparați. Doar un tehnician calificat trebuie să o facă. Acest produs nu este un deșeu menajer, urmați reglementările de mediu în vigoare pentru a-l recicla. Deconectați aparatul de la priză întotdeauna când nu îl folosiți. Păstrați cablul departe de suprafețe fierbinți sau ascuțite. Nu introduceți aparatul sau cablul în lichide.

CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

- Putere: 120 W
- Voltaj: 220-240 V
- Frecvență: 50 Hz

INSTRUCȚIUNI

- Extindeți Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods pe o suprafață plană.
- Conectați cablul la o priză și apăsați butonul de pornire.
- Așezați cu grijă articolele de îmbrăcăminte pe barele de căldură.

DANSK

ANBEFALINGER

VIGTIGT: GEM VEJLEDNINGEN TIL SENERE

BRUG. Rengør det med en let fugtig klud. Brug ikke slibende produkter eller materialer til at rengøre det. Kontroller, at spændingen i strømforsyningen svarer til apparatet. Hvis apparatet, dele af det eller kablet synes defekt eller ikke virker korrekt, brug dem ikke og forsøg ikke at reparere dem. Kun en kvalificeret tekniker bør gøre det. Dette produkt er ikke husholdningsaffald, følg gældende miljøregler for genbrug. Tag apparatet ud af stikket, når du ikke bruger den. Hold kablet væk fra varme eller skarpe overflader. Dyp ikke apparatet eller kablet i væsker.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

- Energi: 120 W
- Volt: 220-240 V
- Frekvens: 50 Hz

BRUGSANVISNING

- Åbn Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods på en solid, plan flade.
- Tilslut apparatet og tryk på tænd/slukknappen.
- Anbring forsigtigt tøj et på varmestængerne.

SVENSKA

VARNINGAR

OBS! BEHÅLL INSTRUKTIONERNA FÖR FRAMTIDA

BRUK. Rengör apparaten med en lättfuktad trasa. Använd inte slipprodukter eller material för att rengöra den med. Försäkra dig om att spänningen hos

strömförsörjningen är kompatibel med apparaten. Om apparaten, delarna eller sladden visar defekter eller om de inte fungerar riktigt, ska du inte använda dem eller försöka att reparera dem. Bara en kvalificerad tekniker borde göra det. Denna produkt är inte hushållsavfall, så följ miljönormerna för återvinning. Koppla ur apparaten varje gång den inte används. Håll sladden borta från heta eller vassa ytor. Lagg inte apparaten eller sladden i vätska.

TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION

- Effekt: 120 W
- Spänning: 220-240 V
- Frekvens: 50 Hz

ANVISNINGAR

- Vik upp Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods på en plan, stabil yta.
- Sätt i kontakten och sätt på brytaren.
- Häng upp plaggen försiktigt över de varma ribborna.

SUOMI

VAROITUKSET

TÄRKEÄÄ: SÄILYTÄ OHJEET MYÖHEMPÄÄ

KÄYTTÖÄ VARTEN. Puhdista se hieman kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai aineita. Varmista, että virtalähteen jännite vastaa laitteen jännitettä. Jos laite, jokin sen osa tai kaapeli vaikuttaa vialliselta tai ei toimi kunnolla, älä käytä tai yritä korjata niitä. Vain pätevä sähköasentaja saa tehdä korjaustoimenpiteet. Tämä tuote ei kuulu kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata paikallisia ympäristömääräyksiä sen kierrättämiseksi. Irrota laite verkkovirrasta, kun et käytä sitä. Pidä johto erillään kuumista pinnoista ja terävistä esineistä. Älä upota laitetta tai johtoa nesteeseen.

TEKNISET TIEDOT

- Teho: 120 W
- Jännite: 220-240 V
- Taajuus: 50 Hz

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

- Avaa Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods tukevalla, tasaisella pinnalla.
- Liitä laite verkkovirtaan ja paina virtanappia.
- Aseta vaatteet varovasti lämmitystangoille.

LIETUVIŲ

ĮSPĖJIMAS

SVARBU: ĮSŠAUGOKITE INSTRUKCIJAS

ATEIČIAI. Valykite įrenginį šiek tiek drėgna šluoste. Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų valymui. Įsitikinkite, jog elektros energijos tiekimo įtampa suderinama su įrenginiu. Jeigu įrenginyje, jo dalyse ar laide pastebėsite gedimus arba jeigu detalės neveikia tinkamai, nenaudokite jų ir

Folding Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods -

nebandykite jų taisyti patys. Tik kvalifikuotas specialistas turėtų tai padaryti. Šis produktas - tai ne buitinė atlieka, todėl vadovaukites aplinkosaugos standartai norint jį perdirbti. Kai prietaiso nenaudojate, jį atjunkite. Laikykite laidą toliau nuo karštų arba aštrių paviršių. Nedėkite įrenginio ar laido į skystį.

TECHNINĖS SAVYBĖS

- Galia: 120 W
- Įtampa: 220-240 V
- Dažnis: 50 Hz

INSTRUKCIJA

- Išskleiskite Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods ir pastatykite ant lygaus paviršiaus.
- Įjunkite prietaisą ir paspauskite įjungimo mygtuką
- Atsargiai padžiaukite drabužius ant šildomų strypų.

NORSK

ADVARSLER

VIKTIG: OPPBEVAR ANVISNINGENE FOR

FREMTIDIGE REFERANSER. Rengjør enheten med en fuktig klut. Ikke bruk grove produkter eller materialer for å rengjøre den. Pass på at spenningen på strømforsyningen er kompatibel med enheten. Hvis enheten, delene eller ledningen viser feil eller at de ikke fungerer som de skal må du ikke bruke dem eller forsøke å reparere dem. Bare en kvalifisert tekniker bør gjøre det. Dette produktet er ikke husholdningsavfall, så følg miljøkravene til gjenvinning. Koble fra apparatet når du ikke bruker den. Holdt ledningen unna varme eller skarpe overflater, ikke legg enheten eller ledningen i veske.

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

- Effekt: 120 W
- Spenning: 220-240 V
- Frekvens: 50 Hz

INSTRUKSJONER

- Åpne Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods på en solid, jevn overflate.
- Sett inn apparatet og trykk på strømknappen.
- Legg forsiktig på klærne på oppvarmingsstengene.

SLOVENŠČINA

OPOMBA

POMEMBNO: SHRANITE TA NAVODILA ZA

PRIMER KASNEJŠE UPORABE. Očistite ga z krpo, ki je malo navlažena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov in materialov za čiščenje. Prepričajte se, da električna napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima aparat. Če naprava, deli ali kabel izgledajo pomanjkljivo ali ne delujejo pravilno, jih ne uporabljajte, niti jih poskušajte popravljati. Samo strokovni tehnik sme to narediti. Ta izdelek ni gospodinjski

odpadek, sledite okoljskim normam, ki so veljavne za njegovo reciklažo. Izklopite aparat vedno, ko ga ne uporabljate. Naj bo kabel čim dlje od vročih in ostrih površin. Ne potapljajte aparata ali kabla v tekočine.

TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

- Moč: 120 W
- Napetost: 220-240 V
- Frekvenca: 50 Hz

NAVODILA

- Postavite Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods na trdno, ravno tla.
- Priključite napajanje in pritisnite tipko za vklop.
- Previdno postavite kose oblačil na grelne palice.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ

ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ. Καθαρίστε τη συσκευή με ένα ελαφρώς υγρό πανί Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή υλικά για να την καθαρίσετε Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η τάση παροχής ηλεκτρικού ρεύματος είναι συμβατή με τη συσκευή Εάν η συσκευή, μέρη της ή το καλώδιο εμφανίσουν βλάβες ή προβλήματα λειτουργίας, σταματήστε την χρήση της και μην επιχειρήσετε να την επισκευάσετε μόνοι ή μόνη σας. Την επισκευή θα αναλάβει ο αρμόδιος τεχνικός Το προϊόν αυτό δεν προορίζεται για οικιακά απορρίμματα και θα πρέπει να ακολουθήσετε τα περιβαλλοντικά πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης Αποσυνδέστε την συσκευή όταν δεν την χρησιμοποιείτε. Κρατήστε το καλώδιο μακριά από ζεστές ή αιχμηρές επιφάνειες Μην τοποθετείτε τη συσκευή ή το καλώδιο σε υγρές επιφάνειες

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

- Ισχύς: 120 W
- Τάση: 220-240 V
- Συχνότητα: 50 Hz

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

- Ανοίξτε την Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods σε μια σταθερή, επίπεδη επιφάνεια.
- Συνδέστε τη συσκευή και πατήστε το κουμπί λειτουργίας.
- Τοποθετήστε προσεκτικά τα είδη ένδυσης στις μπάρες θέρμανσης.

ČEŠTINA

UPOZORNĚNÍ

DŮLEŽITÉ: USCHOVEJTE NÁVOD PRO BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ. Čistěte pomocí lehce navlhčeného hadříku. K čištění nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky ani materiály. Ujistěte se, že napětí v síti je stejné jako v přístroji. Pokud přístroj, jeho součásti nebo kabel vypadají poškozené nebo nefungují správně, pak je nepoužívejte, ani se je nesnažte opravit. Opravy smí

provádět pouze kvalifikovaná osoba. Nevyhazujte tento přístroj do komunálního odpadu. Při jeho recyklaci se řiďte platnými normami pro ochranu životního prostředí. Odpojte zařízení vždy, když se nepoužívá. Nepokládejte kabel na horké plochy a ostré hrany. Neponořujte přístroj ani kabel do kapaliny.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

- Příkon: 120 W
- Napětí: 220-240 V
- Frekvence: 50 Hz

INSTRUKCE

- Rozložte Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods na pevném a rovnoměrném povrchu.
- Zapojte do sítě a stiskněte vypínač.
- Opatrně rozložte oblečení na topné tyče.

БЪЛГАРСКИ

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

ВАЖНО: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЪДЕЩА СПРАВКА. Почиствайте устройството с леко навлажнена кърпа. Не използвайте абразивни продукти и материали за почистване на устройството. Уверете се, че напрежението на електрозахранването е съвместимо с това на устройството. Не използвайте и не се опитвайте да ремонтирате устройството, частите или кабела, в случай че се окажат дефектни или не функционират правилно. Само квалифициран техник трябва да извършва ремонта. Този продукт не е битов отпадък, затова следвайте действащите екологични стандарти за рециклиране. Изключете уреда, когато не го използвате. Дръжте кабела далече от топли и остри повърхности. Не поставяйте устройството и кабела в течности.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

- Мощност: 120 W
- Напрежение: 220-240 V
- Честота: 50 Hz

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Отворете Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods на здрава, хоризонтална повърхност
- Включете уреда в електрическата мрежа и натиснете бутона за включване.
- Внимателно поставете дреха на нагритите пръчки.

HRVATSKI

UPOZORENJA

VAŽNO: SAČUVAJTE UPUTE ZA BUDUĆU

UPORABU. Čistite ga blago navlaženom krpom. Ne koristite abrazivne proizvode niti

materijale za čišćenje. Osigurajte da napon izvora napajanja odgovara naponu uređaja. Ako su uređaj, dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne rade ispravno, ne koristite ih i ne pokušavajte ih popraviti. To smije učiniti samo kvalificirani tehničar. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad, u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču njegove reciklaže. Isključite kabel uređaja kad god ga ne koristite. Držite kabao podalje od vrućih ili ostrih površina. Ne stavljajte uređaj niti kabao u tekućinu.

TEHNIČKE POJEDINOSTI

- Snaga: 120 W
- Napon: 220-240 V
- Frekvencija: 50 Hz

UPUTE

- Postavite Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods na tvrdu, ravnu površinu.
- Uključite uređaj u struju i pritisnite prekidač za paljenje.
- Pažljivo stavite odjeću na šipke za grijanje.

SLOVENČINA

UPOZORNENIE

DÔLEŽITÉ: UCHOVÁVAJTE TENTO NÁVOD PRE

BUDÚCE POUŽITIE. Čistite pomocou ľahko navlhčenej handričky. Na čistenie nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani materiály. Uistite sa, že napätie v sieti je rovnaké ako v prístroji. Ak prístroj, jeho súčasti alebo kábel vyzerajú poškodené alebo nefungujú správne, potom ich nepoužívajte, ani sa ich nesnažte opraviť. Opravy môže vykonávať iba kvalifikovaná osoba. Nevyhádzajte tento prístroj do komunálneho odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii sa riadte platnými normami pre ochranu životného prostredia. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez dohľadu. Nepokladajte kábel na horúce plochy a ostré hrany. Neponárajte prístroj ani kábel do kvapaliny.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

- Příkon: 120 W
- Napätie: 220-240 V
- Frekvencia: 50 Hz

INŠTRUKCIE

- Rozložte Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods na pevnom a rovnomernom povrchu.
- Zapojte do siete a stlačte vypínač.
- Opatrne rozložte oblečenie na vykurovacie tyče.

EESTI

HOIATUSED

TÄHTIS: SÄILITAGE JUHISED EDASISEKS

KASUTAMISEKS. Puhastage seadet kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks abrassiivseid

puhastusvahendeid või materjale. Tehke kindlaks, et toiteallika pinge ühildub seadmega. Kui seade, selle osad või juhe on vigastatud või ei tööta korralikult, ärge üritage neid ise parandada. Ainult väljaõppinud tehnik peaks seda tegema. See seade ei ole majapidamisprügi, seega järgige taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise keskkonnastandardeid. Eemaldage toode vooluvõrgust, kui seda ei kasutata. Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest või teravatest pindadest. Ärge pange seadet ega juhet vette.

TEHNILISED ÄÄTAJAD

- Võimsus: 120 W
- Voolupinge: 220-240 V
- Voolusagedus: 50 Hz

KASUTUSJUHEND

- Avage Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods kindlal, siledal pinnal.
- Ühendage seade vooluvõrku ning vajutage sisselülitusnuppu.
- Asetage riideesemed ettevaatlikult soojenevatele ribidele.

РУССКИЙ

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

ВАЖНО: СОХРАНИТЕ ЭТУ ИНСТРУКЦИЮ ДЛЯ

ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ. Очищайте кабель слегка влажной тканью. Для чистки не используйте абразивные продукты или материалы. Убедитесь в том, что напряжение в источнике тока соответствует указанному на устройстве. Если устройство, его части или кабель выглядят поврежденными или работающими неправильно, не пользуйтесь ими, тем более не пытайтесь их ремонтировать. Только квалифицированный техник может выполнить ремонт. Данное устройство не является бытовым мусором, соблюдайте действующие нормативы по его утилизации. Отключайте устройство от сети, если вы не используете его. Избегайте контакта кабеля с горячими и острыми поверхностями. Не опускайте устройство или кабель в воду.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

- Мощность: 120 Вт
- Напряжение: 220-240 В
- Частота: 50 Гц

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ

- Установите Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods на ровную поверхность.
- Вставьте штепсель в розетку и нажмите на кнопку включения.
- Осторожно разместите предметы одежды на решетках сушилки.

LATVIEŠU

BRĪDINĀJUMI

SVARĪGI: SAGLABĀJIET ŠO INSTRUKCIJU

TURPMĀKĀM UZZINĀM. Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru drānu. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Pārļiecinieties, ka barošanas avota spriegums ir saderīgs ar ierīci. Ja ierīce, tās detaļas vai vads ir bojāti vai nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un nemēģiniet tos labot. To var darīt tikai sertificēts tehniķis. Šis produkts nav sadzīves atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā pārstrādei. Kad ierīci ilglaicīgi nelietojat, atvienojiet no elektrotīkla. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Neievietojiet ierīci vai vadu šķidrumā.

TEHNISKĀ SPECIFIKĀCIJA

- Jauda: 120 W
- Spriegums: 220-240 V
- Frekvence: 50 Hz

INSTRUKCIJA

- Atveriet Electric Drying Rack InnovaGoods uz cietas, līdzenas virsmas.
- Pievienojiet ierīci un nospiediet ieslēgšanas pogu.
- Uzmanīgi ievietojiet apģērbus uz sildošajām restēm.

V0103802, V0100466

Importado para y distribuido por NNI S.L., B98019235 C/ Enguera, 46018, Valencia, Spain Developed by InnovaGoods in Europe Made by InnovaGoods in China Desarrollado por InnovaGoods en Europa Hecho por InnovaGoods en China



InnovaGoods
www.innovagoods.com

InnovaGoods
www.innovagoods.com

InnovaGoods
www.innovagoods.com

InnovaGoods
www.innovagoods.com

InnovaGoods
www.innovagoods.com

InnovaGoods
www.innovagoods.com